FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1.16.01

JAN 1 6. 2001

01-24-2001



101592516

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 07202000 Change of Name Other				
Name Gamera Bioscience Corporation Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 07 20 2000				
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association on DELAWARE				
Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Tecan Boston, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of					
Address (line 1) 4022 Stirrup Creek Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Reasearch Triangle Park City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	NC State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware				
/25/2001 DBYRNE	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0001

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	Representative Na	me and Address		TRADEMARK	
	Copiesentative ne	mie and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name			C. Daniel Comment	A STATE OF THE STA	
Address (line 1)			- In	ECEIVEN	
Address (line 2)				1 6 2001	
Address (line 3)				JAN 10 Zan	
Address (line 4)			1/1	A second second	
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	idress Area Code and	Telephone Number 404	1-888-7398	
Name		, da doud di	relephone Number 15	1 600 7350	
Name	Sarah A. Keefe				
Address (line 1)	WOMBLE CARLY	LE SANDRIDGE &	RICE, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1201 West Peachtre	e Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 3500				
Address (line 4)	A /1 /				
Address (line 4)	Atlanta	GA	United States	30309	
Pages	Enter the total numl including any attach		ached conveyance dod	eument # 5	
Trademark A	Application Numb	er(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application N	lumber <u>or</u> the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).	
	emark Application N	1 	Regist	ration Number(s)	
75345185	75345186	75345187			
75345188	75345189	75345190			
75521722	75521401				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8					
Fee Amoun	t Fee A	mount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00	
Method of Deposit A	Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	Ψ [213.00	
		t or if additional fees can b Deposit Account		# 50-0517	
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement	nd Claratura				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Sarah A. Keefe

Name of Person Signing

Sarak Anne Keefe Signature

Junuary 12, 2001

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, GAMERA BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 200 Boston Avenue, Medford, Massachusetts 02155 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, TECAN BOSTON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4022 Stirrup Creek Road, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the registrations of the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

1BUSDOCS:877547.2

	Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed as seal, on this day of July, 2000.
,	GAMERA BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION
	By: Somplet
	Name J. CARPELLE Tite: PLANDENT
COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF	Indiana)
COUNTY OF Flamulton	
the <u>free</u> , the person wh	day of <u>fully</u> , 2000, before me appeared to signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is AERA BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION and that being ment as a free act on behalf of said corporation.
	M. anda Webster
[Seal]	Notary Public M. Anita Webster My commission expires:

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof by the Ass to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the day of July, 2000.	ignor
TECAN BOSTON, INC.	
By: ALS Name: Carl Severinghaus Title: President	
COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF North Casoling) ss.	
COUNTY OF Wake	
On this the <u>ayth</u> day of <u>Joly</u> , 2000, before me apperent the <u>President</u> of TECAN BOSTON, INC. and that being duly authorize signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation.	
Sheir Covington Notary Public	
My commission expires: 4 12 2004	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

See attached.

Pending Trademark Applications

Gamera BIOSCIENCE Allowed

LabCD Allowed

CDLAB Allowed

LAB ON A CD Allowed

LAB ON A DISC Allowed

BIODISC Allowed

BIO CD Abandoned

CELL CD Allowed

LAB DVD Appealed

200 19:54 FR BINGHAM DANA LLP 3 617 951 8736 TO 919194842368